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Financial Reports



Town of Palos
Town Fund 

Balance Sheet
September 30, 2015

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

ASSETS

PETTY CASH  $ 400.00
CASH - PALOS BANK 577,629.89
Cash in First Midwest Bank CD #148924 30,030.01
Cash in First Midwest Bank CD #153868 40,888.00
Cash in First Midwest Bank CD #151548 11,620.57
Receivables

Property Taxes 253,158.18
Replacement Tax 3,189.43

Prepaid Insurance 10,664.68
PREPAID PAYROLL 49,733.62

 $ 977,314.38

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Liabilities
Accounts Payable  $ 61,567.94
Accrued Payroll 29,664.70
Insurance Withheld 48.00
Due - General Assistance 24,334.31
Deferred Tax Revenue 263,756.00

Total Liabilities 379,370.95

Fund Balance
Beginning 557,237.67
Current Increase (Decrease)
 in Fund Balance 40,705.76

597,943.43

 $ 977,314.38



Town of Palos
Town Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the One Month and the Six Months Ended

September 30, 2015
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

Current
Period

 Budget

Current
Period
Actual

Current Period 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Annual 
Budget

Year to Date 
Actual

Year to Date 
Over (Under) 

Budget
REVENUE

Taxes Collected  $ 69,583.33  $ 17,387.66  $ (52,195.67)  $ 835,000.00  $ 416,565.70  $ (418,434.30)

Replacement Tax 1,666.67 0.00 (1,666.67) 20,000.00 15,308.22 (4,691.78)

Donations 1,083.33 500.00 (583.33) 13,000.00 5,559.08 (7,440.92)

Miscellaneous Income 41.67 0.00 (41.67) 500.00 110.00 (390.00)

Interest Income 8.33 38.67 30.34 100.00 116.32 16.32

Health Services Clinic Fees 3,916.67 2,614.00 (1,302.67) 47,000.00 22,820.82 (24,179.18)

   Total Revenue 76,300.00 20,540.33 (55,759.67) 915,600.00 460,480.14 (455,119.86)

EXPENDITURES
Compensation of Officers

Supervisor 2,489.67 2,263.33 (226.34) 29,876.00 13,579.98 (16,296.02)

Town Clerk 1,358.50 1,235.00 (123.50) 16,302.00 7,410.00 (8,892.00)

Assessor 1,358.50 1,235.00 (123.50) 16,302.00 7,410.00 (8,892.00)

Highway Commissioner 2,388.42 2,171.22 (217.20) 28,661.00 13,027.32 (15,633.68)

Trustees 2,066.58 1,872.40 (194.18) 24,799.00 10,541.30 (14,257.70)

Total Compensation of Officers 9,661.67 8,776.95 (884.72) 115,940.00 51,968.60 (63,971.40)

Town Hall Expenses
Maintenance - Equipment 2,083.33 0.00 (2,083.33) 25,000.00 1,895.00 (23,105.00)
Maintenance - Building 2,500.00 3,960.68 1,460.68 30,000.00 7,652.60 (22,347.40)
Janitorial 1,100.00 795.00 (305.00) 13,200.00 4,943.40 (8,256.60)
Utilties 916.67 1,060.42 143.75 11,000.00 5,218.38 (5,781.62)
Telephone - General 641.67 688.04 46.37 7,700.00 4,049.02 (3,650.98)
Capital Outlay - Bldg. 833.33 0.00 (833.33) 10,000.00 0.00 (10,000.00)
Telephone         Assessor 41.25 0.00 (41.25) 495.00 0.00 (495.00)

Total Town Hall Expenses 8,116.25 6,504.14 (1,612.11) 97,395.00 23,758.40 (73,636.60)



Town of Palos
Town Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the One Month and the Six Months Ended

September 30, 2015
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

Current
Period

 Budget

Current
Period
Actual

Current Period 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Annual 
Budget

Year to Date 
Actual

Year to Date 
Over (Under) 

Budget

Town Officers' Expenses
Office Supplies 1,191.67 2,241.86 1,050.19 14,300.00 5,783.93 (8,516.07)

Operating Supplies 45.83 0.00 (45.83) 550.00 0.00 (550.00)

Publishing 275.00 100.00 (175.00) 3,300.00 1,563.42 (1,736.58)

Printing 59.58 722.00 662.42 715.00 722.00 7.00

Postage 183.33 17.40 (165.93) 2,200.00 777.20 (1,422.80)

Training (Workshops) 250.00 0.00 (250.00) 3,000.00 0.00 (3,000.00)

Office Equipment 577.50 0.00 (577.50) 6,930.00 0.00 (6,930.00)

Travel Expenses 250.00 15.52 (234.48) 3,000.00 80.82 (2,919.18)

Conferences & Dues 550.00 435.00 (115.00) 6,600.00 3,164.12 (3,435.88)

Office Supplies           Assessor 73.33 0.00 (73.33) 880.00 878.00 (2.00)

Publishing/Printing     Assessor 18.33 0.00 (18.33) 220.00 0.00 (220.00)

Assessor's Deputy 3,978.33 3,371.76 (606.57) 47,740.00 21,033.36 (26,706.64)

Travel                        Assessor 18.33 0.00 (18.33) 220.00 32.20 (187.80)

Miscellaneous            Assessor 91.67 0.00 (91.67) 1,100.00 0.00 (1,100.00)

Training (Professional)       Assessor 27.50 0.00 (27.50) 330.00 0.00 (330.00)

Conferences & Dues  Assessor 77.92 0.00 (77.92) 935.00 0.00 (935.00)

Total Town Officers' Expenses 7,668.32 6,903.54 (764.78) 92,020.00 34,035.05 (57,984.95)



Town of Palos
Town Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the One Month and the Six Months Ended

September 30, 2015
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

Current
Period

 Budget

Current
Period
Actual

Current Period 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Annual 
Budget

Year to Date 
Actual

Year to Date 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Other Services & Expenses

Legal Services 2,083.33 676.50 (1,406.83) 25,000.00 6,110.00 (18,890.00)
Office Assistant(s) 6,043.58 5,693.76 (349.82) 72,523.00 35,541.36 (36,981.64)
Bonds - Employees & Other 125.00 0.00 (125.00) 1,500.00 0.00 (1,500.00)
Il. Municipal Retirement Fund 4,308.33 3,904.40 (403.93) 51,700.00 22,640.83 (29,059.17)
Social Security Cont.- F.I.C.A. Expense 2,016.67 1,673.15 (343.52) 24,200.00 10,152.80 (14,047.20)
Insurance-General 1,925.00 0.00 (1,925.00) 23,100.00 459.00 (22,641.00)
Insurance-Employees' Health & Life 4,766.67 3,817.00 (949.67) 57,200.00 23,955.00 (33,245.00)
Insurance-Errors & Ommissions 183.33 0.00 (183.33) 2,200.00 0.00 (2,200.00)
Independent audit 962.50 9,960.00 8,997.50 11,550.00 9,960.00 (1,590.00)
Accounting Services 1,100.00 765.00 (335.00) 13,200.00 6,465.80 (6,734.20)
Unemployment Insurance 55.00 40.55 (14.45) 660.00 369.66 (290.34)

Total Other Services and Expenses 23,569.41 26,530.36 2,960.95 282,833.00 115,654.45 (167,178.55)



Town of Palos
Town Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the One Month and the Six Months Ended

September 30, 2015
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

Current
Period

 Budget

Current
Period
Actual

Current Period 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Annual 
Budget

Year to Date 
Actual

Year to Date 
Over (Under) 

Budget

Health Services
Compensation

Medical doctors 12,833.33 10,571.00 (2,262.33) 154,000.00 68,615.40 (85,384.60)

Nurses 16,666.67 17,148.29 481.62 200,000.00 91,181.73 (108,818.27)

Podiatrist 2,566.67 2,149.29 (417.38) 30,800.00 13,612.17 (17,187.83)

FICA Expense  Health Services 1,833.33 1,237.53 (595.80) 22,000.00 6,925.77 (15,074.23)

Office Supplies - Health Services 475.00 0.00 (475.00) 5,700.00 788.31 (4,911.69)

Medical Supplies 1,741.67 0.00 (1,741.67) 20,900.00 4,392.94 (16,507.06)

Medicine 500.00 0.00 (500.00) 6,000.00 0.00 (6,000.00)

Total Health Services 36,616.67 31,106.11 (5,510.56) 439,400.00 185,516.32 (253,883.68)

Youth Service Activities 916.67 0.00 (916.67) 11,000.00 0.00 (11,000.00)

Salary - Youth Service 1,500.00 0.00 (1,500.00) 18,000.00 0.00 (18,000.00)

Senior Citizens
Salary - Senior Coordinator 833.33 0.00 (833.33) 10,000.00 0.00 (10,000.00)

Senior Transportation Grants 1,100.00 0.00 (1,100.00) 13,200.00 0.00 (13,200.00)

Social Programs & Events 1,666.67 334.50 (1,332.17) 20,000.00 1,931.50 (18,068.50)

Total Senior Citizens 3,600.00 334.50 (3,265.50) 43,200.00 1,931.50 (41,268.50)

Contingencies 1,191.67 187.76 (1,003.91) 14,300.00 6,910.06 (7,389.94)

Total Expenditures 92,840.66 80,343.36 (12,497.30) 1,114,088.00 419,774.38 (694,313.62)

Excess (Deficiency) of 

 Revenues Over Expenditures  $ (16,540.66)  $ (59,803.03)  $ (43,262.37)  $ (198,488.00)  $ 40,705.76  $ 239,193.76



Reports



Township of Palos - Town Fund PATF201509/30/15

Transaction Listing Page 1

Reference
Date Reference T Account Description Amount Total

09/30/15 100 V 2081 IMRF 899.96 
09/30/15 100 V 2081 IMRF 404.62 
09/30/15 100 V 7061 IMRF 3,904.40 5,208.98 
09/30/15 101 V 5101 Harland Clark Check Order 223.45 223.45 
09/30/15 102  1503 Prepaid P/R - 10/01/15 49,733.62 49,733.62 
09/30/15 300 V 4131 G Adams P/R 2,171.22 2,171.22 
09/30/15 301 V 7501 A DelRosario P/R 3,844.00 3,844.00 
09/30/15 302 V 4141 S Brannigan P/R 468.10 468.10 
09/30/15 303 V 6331 E Dibbern P/R 3,371.76 3,371.76 
09/30/15 304 V 4101 C Schumann P/R 2,263.33 2,263.33 
09/30/15 305 V 7021 A Harmata P/R 2,322.00 2,322.00 
09/30/15 306 V 4141 P Jeanes P/R 468.10 468.10 
09/30/15 307 V 7521 K Keiffer P/R 2,847.60 2,847.60 
09/30/15 308 V 7521 J Leedy P/R 4,028.84 4,028.84 
09/30/15 309 V 4121 R Maloney P/R 1,235.00 1,235.00 
09/30/15 310 V 7521 P Neidenbach P/R 3,525.60 3,525.60 
09/30/15 311 V 4111 J NOLAN P/R 1,235.00 1,235.00 
09/30/15 312 V 7521 D Ramos P/R 732.24 732.24 
09/30/15 313 V 4141 R Riley P/R 468.10 468.10 
09/30/15 314 V 7521 J Seebruch P/R 1,437.36 1,437.36 
09/30/15 315 V 7541 AV Stanevich P/R 2,149.29 2,149.29 
09/30/15 316 V 7501 Dr. Luciano Valdez P/R 6,727.00 6,727.00 
09/30/15 317 V 7521 A Vodica P/R 3,790.02 3,790.02 
09/30/15 318 V 7021 M Wallenburg P/R 3,371.76 3,371.76 
09/30/15 319 V 4141 B Woods P/R 468.10 468.10 
09/30/15 320 V 8101 PAYROLL PROCESSORS 66.60 66.60 
09/30/15 26678 V 2091 NCPERS 64.00 64.00 
09/30/15 26679 V 2095 AIG - VALIC 50.00 50.00 
09/30/15 26680 V 4302 Diaz Landscaping Service 3,330.00 3,330.00 
09/30/15 26681 V 4302 DUKES ACE 162.98 162.98 
09/30/15 26682 V 4302 Harold Sanchez 100.00 100.00 
09/30/15 26683 V 4302 McHales Pest Control Serv 235.00 235.00 
09/30/15 26684 V 4302 Reliable Fire Eq 112.70 112.70 
09/30/15 26685 V 4302 Richard A Brandt 20.00 20.00 
09/30/15 26686 V 4311 Dashmire Lika 795.00 795.00 
09/30/15 26687 V 4341 COM ED 550.45 550.45 
09/30/15 26688 V 4341 NICOR 26.71 26.71 
09/30/15 26689 V 4351 A T & T 80.00 80.00 
09/30/15 26690 V 4351 Call One 358.76 358.76 
09/30/15 26691 V 7891 Betsy Ross Flags 134.50 134.50 
09/30/15 26692 V 5101 J NOLAN 129.99 
09/30/15 26692 V 5401 J NOLAN 0.00 129.99 
09/30/15 26693 V 5101 J Leedy 217.98 
09/30/15 26693 V 6101 J Leedy 0.00 217.98 
09/30/15 26694 V 5101 PETTY CASH 400.00 400.00 
09/30/15 26695 V 5101 Rydin Decal 149.74 
09/30/15 26695 V 5111 Rydin Decal 0.00 149.74 
09/30/15 26696 V 5101 Daily Southtown 312.00 312.00 
09/30/15 26697 V 5251 PARK PRINTING 362.00 362.00 
09/30/15 26698 V 5101 Type Concepts Inc 0.00 
09/30/15 26698 V 5251 Type Concepts Inc 360.00 360.00 
09/30/15 26699 V 5301 J NOLAN 17.40 
09/30/15 26699 V 5401 J NOLAN 0.00 17.40 
09/30/15 26700 V 5401 J NOLAN 15.52 15.52 
09/30/15 26701 V 5501 Town Clerks Asoc. 250.00 250.00 
09/30/15 26702 V 7011 Tressler LLP 676.50 676.50 
09/30/15 26703 V 7111 Central Management Serv 3,817.00 3,817.00 
09/30/15 26704 V 7301 Hearne & Associates 9,960.00 9,960.00 
09/30/15 26705 V 7341 Richard Demma, E.A. 765.00 765.00 
09/30/15 26706 V 7521 JENNIFER LEEDY 786.63 786.63 
09/30/15 26707 V 7891 Palos Fine Arts 100.00 100.00 
09/30/15 26708 V 8101 SHRED - IT 39.32 39.32 
09/30/15 26709 V 8101 Stericycle 81.84 81.84 



Township of Palos - Town Fund PATF201509/30/15

Transaction Listing Page 2

Reference
Date Reference T Account Description Amount Total

09/30/15 26710 V 4341 CITY OF PALOS HILLS 257.38 257.38 
09/30/15 26711 V 4341 Republic Services #721 225.88 225.88 
09/30/15 26712 V 4351 A T & T 105.34 105.34 
09/30/15 26713 V 4351 A T & T 143.94 143.94 
09/30/15 26714 V 5101 Office Depot 808.70 808.70 
09/30/15 26715 V 5501 TOWN OFFICIALS OF IL 185.00 185.00 
09/30/15 26717 V 7831 District 230 Foundation 0.00 
09/30/15 26717 V 7891 District 230 Foundation 100.00 100.00 
09/30/15 26718 V 5201 District 230 Foundation 100.00 
09/30/15 26718 V 7831 District 230 Foundation 0.00 100.00 

 
128,544.33 Total of Checks

 
 

Total Debits 128,544.33 Total Credits 0.00 
 

Number of Transactions 73
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